mT	1382 01-10101	· ·		-7	,
		X K.W.T	RUST DE	ED Vol. 76	Page 2276
	THIS TRUST DEED, made this R. WILLIAM WATSON/	13thday of 1	ebruary WATSON. h	usband and w	19 70 19

between

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

of on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Lot 1 in Block 5 of MOYINA MANOR, according to the official plat there-

m 2 **0**73 202

1136

15

115

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire for the purpage of secting performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of THIRTY ONE THOUSAND SIX (s. 31.600.00....) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory inturport of ANNE and the sum of the sum

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indobtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payment received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect. The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premizes and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrants and defend his said title thereto sgalast the callans of all persons whomscover.

The main team of an interactor shall war take one paralot a state there to secure a main administrator shall warrant and defend his state title there is a state of the state secure and administrators shall warrant and defend his state title there is a state of the thereof and, when due, all takes, assessments and other charges leveld against thereof and, when due, all takes, assessments and other charges leveld against is a state of the state of the state of the state of the state or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary within fitteen days after written notice from benefiteary of such fact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter creeted upon said property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said promises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter creeted upon said property in good repair and to commit or suffer in our stote of said promises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter treeted upon as a support of the beneficiary and improvements in a such east that the original principla such of the beneficiary is not be such as the bar policy of numane. In correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary at least ifteen days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance. If said policy of insurance is no to schedered, the beneficiary mad with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary made to be fuelt and thereafted of the principal policy of insurance. In the origin of the beneficiary is that ifteen days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance. If said policy of insurance is no to schedered, the benef shall be obtained.

and he non-cancertable by the granter during the tuit term of the pointy time obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, messements, and gorennmetal charges dired or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness accured hereby is in excess of 80 % of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the ison was made or the bureficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the ison was made or the bureficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the ison was made or the bureficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the lower was made, grantor will pay to the buerficiary madilion to the monthly appreciated hereby on the date installenets on principal and interest are payable an amount equal bol 1/13 of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to add property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/33 of the insurance premium payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this Thust Deed is in spitch acts that of interest payable and the succeeding the set of 19.0 of 19.0 the set that each of the taxes, accessments, and other the state and the highest rate authorized to be paid by banks on their open passhock accounts minus 3/4 of 19.0 the set that is est than 40%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average to the screw account and shall be paid quarterity to the grantor by crediting to the screw account the annual to the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all tuxes, escensents and other charges letted or assessed against said property, or any part therear, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policie upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the henericitary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the henericitary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the insurance priority such pay-in the amounts shown on the statements the interest furthereaf furnished by the collector of auch taxes, assessments or other cherges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements the insurance carriers or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that, upropse, The grantor agrees in no cent to hold the beneficiary responsibile for failure to base any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the baneficiary hereby is authorized, in the such insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indeldedness for payment and estisfaction in full or upon sale or other

Q.

 $\gamma_{\mu}^{*} \lambda$

The Party

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for faxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charge is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option and the amount of such deficit to the reincipal of the obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, of the discretion to complete any improvements made on shall severe the right in first discretion to complete any improvements in the sole discretion is make such repairs to said property as in its solid class complex with all have, ordinances, regulations.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary out repairs to all The grantor further agrees to comply with all haws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions ald property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereot or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall he secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an in statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

111

Your Person

THE R

It is mutually agreed that;

In the event that any portion ic right of eminent domain or even or all of said property slopdemnation, the beneficia 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taker under the right of eminent domain or condemation, the beneficiary shall hav the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ze tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or estitement in connection with such taking and, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money' payable as compensation for such taking, which are in access of the amount re quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance capiled upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-fichary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the isolation of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a), consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating and restriction threcon, (c) join in any subcollastion or other agreement affecting this deed or the ilen or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantels in any reconver-ance may be described as the "person or persons legally cattited thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be 5.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalies and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indicatedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalize and profits earned prior to default as they become due and pay-thic, without police, situation the adequard, the benc-ber and the appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequard, the benc-citiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequards of the said property, or any part thurcof, in its own name use for otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, loquiding reason-able attorney's flease, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the bencillary may determine.



2277

1.

A to all

T. Altanta

Section and the section of the secti

8 0

10

4. The cutering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such reats, issues and profile or the proceeds of fire and other insurance po-letos or ourspensition or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thoreof, as aloresnid, shall not ours or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant to such notice.

5. The granter shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-trast for sale of the above described property and fursish beasticiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser a would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a pervise charge.

a Derives charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebledness secured hereby or in performance of any sgreenent hereoader, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in-mediately due and psyshol by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Dyou delivery of said notice of default and election to sell, the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory notes and downents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall in the time and piece of sais and give notice thereof as then required by inw.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and stiorney's fees not exceeding \$500 esci), other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and threeby cure the default.

8. After the tapes of such time as may then be required by taw folio the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of addition of default and giving of said notice of an expansion of the time and place fixed by him in said n of said, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may tarmine, at public ancients to the time and place fixed by him in such any portion of said property by public announcement as such time and place are public and the time thereafter may postpone the saie by public and time thereafter may postpone the saie by public and the time thereafter may postpone the saie by public and the time thereafter may postpone the saie by public and the saie and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie by public and the saie by publ

neuncement at the time fixed by the proceeding postponement. The brustes a deliver to the purchaser his deed is form as required by law, conveying the perty as odd, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, recitins in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of truthfulness thereod. Any percon, excluding the frustee but including the gra-and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the negativity, may purchase as the wale. 9. When the Trustes sails purcuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shale spip the proceeds of the structed sails as follows: (1) To the exponds a property the stitution of the structed sails as follows: (and so reasonable charge by the stitutions, (2) To the colligation escured by the intercets of the trustee in the trust deed as their intercets appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if and, to the greator of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason in interest calified to each surplut.
10. For any reason permitted by law, the bancfielary may from time to time spont a successor traitee spont for any reason of the successor traitee spont of the successor traitee.

Proper appointment of the successor irustee.

 I. rustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly exercised and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify the successor of the successor of

195-10 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

A. William Watter gr. (SEAL) oan K. Watson (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath February THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this... 19.76, before me, the undersigned, a day of Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named. R. WILLIAM WATSON and JOAN K. WATSON, husband and wife to me personally known to be the identical individuals named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they.....executed the same beely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affired my notarial seal the day and year last AREA STOR ames Boi Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 1,500,20% 10-25-78 (SEAL) 330 STATE OF OREGON } ss. Loan No. TRUST DEED I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 18th day of <u>BEBRUARY</u>, 19.76, at 3;40 o'clock P M., and recorded in book M 76 on page 2276 (DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-TIES WHERE UBED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & Witness my hand and seal of County LOAN ASSOCIATION affixed. Beneficiary WM. D. MILNE After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. County Clerk tas Jaa Klamath Falls, Oregon \bigcirc \sim FEE \$ 6.00 of on \$125 to the attraction of the substructions of summer contracts contacts whereas

THE TRADE OF A REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE STATE OF THE STATE STATE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong. ... Trustee

AN ANY SET

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said instituted) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary ւսթուն<mark>տոնյ</mark> DATED:

AL PROPERTY

direr or read

13)